STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 245 North Water WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

API Number 15 - 17	79 - 20,544 <i>-00-00</i>	OI CHIE WOLL)		•
Lease Owner Aberca	rombie Drilling, I	Inc.		universitäte aud 1000 kun kään 1555 voidaunista erintetain viitä 150 kille 100 kastita 1810 valti 180 kille 10
Address 801 Ur	nion Center, Wichi	ita, Kansas	67202	deren Schlieben gette figer verstetten som en film Glick oppræsse til der hannet stade
Lease (Farm Name)	ABERCROMBIE		Well No.	
Well Location NW N	NW NW Sec.	27 Twp. 65	Rge. 27W (E)	(w)X
County Sheridan	,			
Oil Well Gas Wel	•			
Well Log attached with	this application as	required	Yes	
Date and hour plugging				
PLUGGING OF THIS WELL REGULATIONS OF THE STA	TE CORPORATION COMMI	SSION.		
Name of company repres	TE CORPORATION COMMI	ssion.	ge of plugging o	operations:
REGULATIONS OF THE STA	TE CORPORATION COMMI	to be in charged Address 22	ge of plugging o	operations:
Name of company repres	te corporation commisentative authorized Abercrombie Dri	to be in charge Address 22	ge of plugging of 3 10th Street	operations: t, Wakeeney, Kans
Name of company representations OF THE STA	te corporation commisentative authorized Abercrombie Dri 801 Union Cente	to be in charge Address 22 Illing, Inc.	ge of plugging of 3 10th Street License Kansas 6720	operations: t, Wakeeney, Kans No
Name of company representations OF THE STA	Abercrombie Dri	to be in charged Address 22 charged Inc. er, Wichita, his well should	ge of plugging of 3 10th Street License Kansas 6720 Id be sent to:	operations: t, Wakeeney, Kans No
Name of company repressible to the STA Name of company repressible to the Strecker Leon Strecker Plugging Contractor Address Invoice covering assess	Abercrombie Dri 801 Union Cente sment for plugging to Abercrombie Dri	to be in charged Address 22 illing, Inc. er, Wichita, his well should illing, Inc.	ge of plugging of 3 10th Street License Kansas 6720 Id be sent to:	operations: t. Wakeeney. Kans No
Name of company repressible Leon Strecker Plugging Contractor Address Invoice covering asses	Abercrombie Dri 801 Union Cente sment for plugging t Abercrombie Dri 801 Union Cente	Address 22 Illing, Inc. er, Wichita, his well should the should th	ge of plugging of 3 10th Street License Kansas 6720 Id be sent to: Kansas 6720	operations: t, Wakeeney, Kans No

,	DEC 1018	979		TAP	ORTANT		\bigcirc		
v	KANSAS DRILLEI	RS LOG	Kar san	la. Geo.	Survey rethis well	quest			6_R27_W
\sim	API No. 15	179 County		544 <u>~00</u> ~	-00		ı		NW NW
	Operator	County	1971	moer		entransportation pet action comes de l'altresten	Co	unty Sh	eridan 640 Acres
		e Drilling,	inc.					ПТ	N 1
	Address 801 Union (Center V	Vichita, K	ansas 6	7202			160	postero cumpiono successión pocument ministrati mentro. 160 Sentrativo successión pocument ministrativo successión succ
	Well No. # 1	Lease Name Abercro	mbie					LOGICE PROMISE (VI	
	Footage Location	NAMES OF THE OWNER, WHEN PERSON OF THE OWNER						**************************************	POLICE AND ADDRESS
	330 feet from X	(N) (S) line	Geole		from (E) XXX	line		160	ACCOUNT PRINTING BOARD B
	Abercrombie	Drilling		Vic Reis	serer IP.B.T.D.		udar Periodic P	Loca	ate well correctly
	Spud Date December 18	, 1979		+130 °	P.B.1.D.		Ele [,]		27]81
	Dote Completed December 28	1070	Oli P	urchaser			DF.	272	<u>1 т</u> кв 2723 т
	December, 20	13/3		CASING	í RECORD	and the second control to the second control	THE PERSON NAMED OF THE PE		generatives deministrated 25 percentages of the 15 continued residential and 16 ft 2 of this determinant, and the subserviors
		-							The contract of the contract o
O	Report of all string	Size hole drilled	Te:			Type cer	ment	Sacks	Type and percent
	Purpose of string	21Z6 Note dutied	(in O.D.)	Weight ibs/it.	Jetting Ceptin	Type ce.		J un3	3% Ca.Cl.
	Surface	12号"	8-5/8"	20#	406 '	common		275	2% gel.
	',								
O				<u> </u>					
		LINER RECO				<u> </u>	PERFORAT		
	Top, ft.	Bottom, ft.	Sacks c	ement	Shots	per ft.	Size	5 type	Depth interval
		TUBING RECO	ORD			•			
\bigcirc	Size	Setting depth	Packer	set at					
					animi s				
			ACID, FRACT		CEMENT SQ	UEEZE REC	עאט		Depth interval treated
		Amo	unt ond kind of	material usea		,		~ ~~~~	Dopin interval reased
					***************************************		- 12 C C	1 7 737	the said
							,	e de Sign	A COLOR OF THE STATE OF THE STA
							∂/. D		200
	Security and the security of t		ininterstation (Comment of the Comment of the Comme	INITIAL P	RODUCTION	esta Silvatura na resultanto e materio e e senare.		<u> </u>	7980
	Date of first production		Producir		wing, pumping,	gos lift, etc.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1785	A)
		12"		Gas		Water	was a surface of the		Gas-oil ratio
	RATE OF PRODUCTION PER 24 HOURS	Oil	Ď!	ols.		MCF		bbls.	CFPB
0	Disposition of gas (venter	d, used on lease or	sold)			Produ	cing interval(s)	
							ENTERNY MARKET MARKET STATE SEC. S	erolong memorates at lease o	PENNENTER DEL DEL LE L'OR, MELLE DAMP (MEMBELLE L'EXCEPT) EN LE TENDE AU PRÉSENT L'AL CONTRACT DE MEMBELLE LA C

INSTRUCTIONS: As provided in KCC Rule 82-2-125, within 90 days after completion of a well, one completed copy of this Drillers Log shall be transmitted to the State Geological Survey of Kansas, 4150 Monroe Street, Wichita, Kansas 67209. Copies of this form are available from the Conservation Division, Styte Corporation Commission, 3830 So. Meridian (P.O. Box 17027), Wichita, Kansas 66217. Phone AC 316-522-2206. If confidential custody is desired, please note Rule 82-2-125. Drillers Logs will be on open file in the Oil and Gas Division, State Geological Survey of Kansas, Lawrence, Kansas 66044.

fell No. Lease Name	Operator Abercrombie Drilling, Inc.					
	Dry Ho	Total and a special registration of the control of				
1 Abercrombie						
27 T 6S R 27W	THE CONTROL OF THE CO	ON LANCE THE PROPERTY OF THE P				
WELL LOG Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof; cored intervals, and all drill-stem tests, in-			SHOW GEOLOGICAL MARKERS, LOGS RUN, OR OTHER DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION.			
cluding depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flor FORMATION DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC.	wing and shut-in pressures,	BOTTOM	NAME	DEPTH		
Sand and clay Shale Shale and sand Sand and shale and lime Lime and shale Shale Lime Shale and lime Rotary Total Depth DST #1 (3900-3932') 30", 30", 30" Weak blow 15". Rec. 5' mud. IFP 32-32, IBHP 43, FFP 32-32, FBHP 32. DST #2 (3920-3960') 30", 45", 45" Good blow. Rec. 992' water wi oil spots. IFP 76-240, IBHP 1201, FFP 283 FBHP 1107.	0 410 775 1837 1970 2060 2212 2434 2466 3475 3646 3844 3932 4095	410 775 1837 1970 2060 2212 2434 2466 3475 3646 3844 3932 4095 4130	SAMPLE TOPS: Anhydrite B/Anhydrite Lansing	2434'(+ 289 2466'(+ 257 3910'(-1187		

JOHN CARLIN R. C. LOUX

JANE T. ROY WILLIAM G. GRAY

Governor Chairman Commissioner Commissioner

Carol J. Larson, Executive Secretary

State Corporation Commission

CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water) 245 North Water WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

January 2, 1980

15-179 - 20544-00-00

WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Abercrombie Well No. 1 NW NW NW, Sec. 27-65-27W Sheridan County 4130' Abercrombie Drlg., Inc.

Abercrombie Drilling, Inc. 801 Union Center Wichita, KS 67202

Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after ninety (90) day from the above date.

Yours very truly,

Mr. Gilbert Balthazor, Box 9, Palco, KS 67657

is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well